
 
 

    
 

 
 

 

VETERANS TIME TRIALS ASSOCIATION 
(KENT GROUP) 

 

50 Mile Time Trial 
 

Incorporating a Tricycle Association (SE Region) 50, a Tricyclist’s Time Trial League Event 
 

Course Q50/11 
Ham Street – Brenzett - Brookland – Lydd – Brenzett – Ham Street  

 
(Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations) 

 

Sunday 27 June 2021  

 

RESULT SHEET 
                         VTTA AWARDS - Veteran Riders  
        
       1st on age standard         Andrew Meilak Velorefined Rule5 + 34:16 £40 
 
       2nd on age standard    Neil Harrigan Gemini BC + 29:55 £30 
    
       3rd on age standard Richard Birtwhistle Sydenham Wheelers + 29:52  £20      
 
       4th on age standard         Nick Wilson Rye & Dist. Wheelers + 28:52 £15  
 
      
       1st team on age standard                   VeloRefined Rule 5        + 1:01:31    £10 each 
   
                                     (Andrew Meilak  + 34:16  & Mark Hill   + 27:15)  
 

      1st Vet on scratch           Andrew Meilak    VeloRefined Rule5      1:46:56 £15     
        
     1st Vet lady on scratch    Rebecca Wilson     Rye & Dist. Wheelers  25:19   £15    
 

      VTTA AWARDS - Non Veteran Riders 
 
      1st on scratch       Nik Fennell        Thanet RC     1:44:45    £15 
        
      1st Lady on scratch    Rebecca Wilson Rye & Dist. Wheelers     20:41 £15 
 

Tricycle Association Award 
 

1st  Fastest     Mark Vowells             2:20:53          Stan Spelling Memorial Shield  
 

Well done to all award winners and everyone for riding. 
 

As it was not possible to give the awards on the day the award winners will be contacted  



 
 

RESULTS ON AGE STANDARD 
 

 Name Club G A Vet Std Time Vet +/- Grp. 

1 Andrew Meilak VeloRefined Aerosmiths M 55 02:21:12 01:46:56 00:34:16 Kent 

2 Neil Harrigan CC Bexley M 47 02:17:20 01:47:25 00:29:55 Kent 

3 Richard Birtwhistle Rye & District Wheelers CC M 65 02:27:54 01:58:02 00:29:52 Kent 

4 Nick Wilson Rye & District Wheelers CC M 58 02:22:56 01:54:04 00:28:52 S&S 

5 Mark Hill 7Oaks Tri Club M 53 02:20:08 01:52:48 00:27:20 Kent 

6 Stephen Wilkinson Folkestone Velo Club M 55 02:21:12 01:56:13 00:24:59 Kent 

7 Martin Brown Gravesend CC M 60 02:24:13 01:59:23 00:24:50 Kent 

8 Mark Doxey Bynea Cycling Club M 53 02:20:08 01:56:00 00:24:08   

9 Simon Henderson Abellio - SFA Racing Team M 58 02:22:56 01:59:05 00:23:51 Kent 

10 Keith Walker Abellio - SFA Racing Team M 56 02:21:45 01:58:28 00:23:17   

11 Rebecca Wilson Thanet RC F 56 02:32:16 02:10:18 00:21:58 S&S 

12 Martin Foord Thanet RC M 59 02:23:34 02:02:26 00:21:08   

13 David  Hampton Folkestone Velo Club M 53 02:20:08 01:59:38 00:20:30   

14 David Reeves Medway Velo Club M 40 02:14:34 01:55:45 00:18:49   

15 Mathew Lister Gravesend CC M 40 02:14:34 01:58:05 00:16:29 Kent 

16 Andy Robinson PMR M 62 02:25:36 02:09:09 00:16:27   

17 Tracy Wilkinson-Begg CC Topp F 55 02:31:39 02:15:29 00:16:10 Kent 

18 Richard Tully VC Elan M 44 02:16:06 02:00:21 00:15:45 E Ang 

19 Adrian Stead GS Invicta M 53 02:20:08 02:05:40 00:14:28 Kent 

20 David Greenwood Rapha Cycling Club M 56 02:21:45 02:07:22 00:14:23 Kent 

21 Carl Chapman Rye & District Wheelers CC M 50 02:18:40 02:05:22 00:13:18   

22 Susan Walbrook Sheppey Velo F 47 02:27:25 02:14:33 00:12:52   

23 Marek Sasura Thanet RC M 45 02:16:30 02:04:24 00:12:06 Kent 

24 Ian Cameron Folkestone Velo Club M 42 02:15:19 02:03:55 00:11:24   

25 Julian Fus  Fussell 7Oaks Tri Club M 47 02:17:20 02:08:56 00:08:24   

26 Vernon Thomas 7Oaks Tri Club M 77 02:41:07 02:33:30 00:07:37   

27 Peter Bulman Banbury Star Cyclists' Club M 41 02:14:56 02:07:21 00:07:35 S&S 

28 Giorgio  Valsecchi GS Avanti M 60 02:24:13 02:16:56 00:07:17   

29 Deborah  Munton De Laune CC F 63 02:37:17 02:32:25 00:04:52   

30 Mick Claydon Medway Velo Club M 53 02:20:08 02:15:19 00:04:49   

31 David Bishop Charlotteville Cycling Club M 51 02:19:09 02:25:30 -00:06:21   

32 Bob Loader Ashford Whs M 88 03:04:06 03:15:58 -00:11:52   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
SCRATCH RESULT 

 

Pos Name Club 
Ge
n 

Cat Time 

1 Nicholas Fennell Thanet RC M S 01:44:45 

2 Andrew Meilak VeloRefined Rule 5 M V 01:46:56 

3 Neil Harrigan Gemini BC M V 01:47:25 

4 Sam Fuller 7Oaks Tri Club M S 01:49:01 

5 Mark Hill VeloRefined Rule 5 M V 01:52:48 

6 Nick Wilson Rye & District Wheelers CC M V 01:54:04 

7 David Reeves Dundee Thistle M V 01:55:45 

8 Mark Doxey Abellio - SFA Racing Team M V 01:56:00 

9 Stephen Wilkinson TWB - On Time Race Team  M V 01:56:13 

10 Richard Birtwhistle Sydenham Whs M V 01:58:02 

11 Mathew Lister Folkestone Velo Club M V 01:58:05 

12 Keith Walker Wigmore CC M V 01:58:28 

13 Simon Henderson Thanet RC M V 01:59:05 

14 Martin Brown 7Oaks Tri Club M V 01:59:23 

15 David  Hampton Ashford Whs M V 01:59:38 

16 Richard Tully Elite Cycling M V 02:00:21 

17 Owen Fletcher Ashford Whs M S 02:02:24 

18 Martin Foord Abellio - SFA Racing Team M V 02:02:26 

19 Ian Cameron Metropolitan Police Cycle Club M V 02:03:55 

20 Marek Sasura GS Avanti M V 02:04:24 

21 Carl Chapman GS Invicta - Eye Level Optical- Herbert Cycles M V 02:05:22 

22 Adrian Stead Thanet RC M V 02:05:40 

23 Peter Bulman VTTA (Surrey/ Sussex) M V 02:07:21 

24 David Greenwood Rye & District Wheelers CC M V 02:07:22 

25 Julian Fussell Southborough & Dist. Whs M V 02:08:56 

26 Andy Robinson Ashford Whs M V 02:09:09 

27 Ben Bryant Elite Cycling M S 02:09:48 

28 Rebecca Wilson Rye & District Wheelers CC F V 02:10:18 

29 Susan Walbrook Thanet RC F V 02:14:33 

30 Mick Claydon Ashford Whs M V 02:15:19 

31 Tracy Wilkinson-Begg TWB - On Time Race Team  F V 02:15:29 

32 Giorgio  Valsecchi 7Oaks Tri Club M V 02:16:56 

33 David Bishop Wigmore CC M V 02:25:30 

34 Deborah Munton 7Oaks Tri Club F V 02:32:25 

35 Vernon Thomas VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles M V 02:33:30 

36 Bob Loader Sydenham Whs M V 03:15:58 

 Antony Bee Wigmore CC M V DNF 

 Neal Watson 7Oaks Tri Club M V DNF 

 Samuel Robinson Ashford Whs M S DNF 

 Alex Balfour Rye & District Wheelers CC M V DNS 

 James Moss Larkfield AC M V DNS 

 Haukur Heimisson Ful-on Tri M S DNS 

 Hugh Williams Spartan M V DNS-A 

 Lewis Tompsett Thanet RC M S DNS-A 
 
 



 

 
 
 

Many thanks to everyone who helped on the day. 

  

Start & Finish Time Keeper Paul Mepham VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles 

Recorder  John Clegg VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles 

Johnsons corner  Tom Morton PMR 

Brenzett RBT 1  Andy Burrows Thanet RC 

Brenzett RBT 2  Christine Burrows Thanet RC 

Brenzett RBT 3  Carole Gandy VTTA 

Brenzett RBT 4  John Hawkridge VTTA 

Guldeford Turn  Trevor Oliver TA 

Lydd T JCT 1  Dick Claxton  

Lydd T JCT 2  ??  

Hammonds Corner  Roy Canning TA   

   

 
 

VTTA EVENT SECRETARY:  

Robert Giles, 91 Park Way, Coxheath, Maidstone, Kent. ME17 4EX 
      Mobile 07905 086613. Email – robertggiles@icloud.com (PMR) 
 
 

mailto:robertggiles@icloud.com

